503406931 07/24/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3453565

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TERRY O. HENDRICK	07/17/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEANS INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	3715 E. WASHINGTON ROAD	
City:	SAGINAW	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48601-2893	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8888637
Patent Number:	8646587
Patent Number:	8813929

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: jrobinson@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEII0303PUSA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JULIE C. ROBINSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Julie C. Robinson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0980

503406931

Atty. Docket No.: MEII 0303 PUSA

MEII 0303 PUSA1 MEII 0303 PUSA2

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby assign, sell and set over to Means Industries, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state or country of Michigan, and having a place of business at 3715 E. Washington Road, Saginaw, Michigan 48601-2893, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the patents listed below:

USPN 8,888,637 B2

Issued: November 18, 2014

Entitled: VEHICLE DRIVE SYSTEM INCLUDING A TRANSMISSION

USPN 8,646,587 B2

Issued: February 11, 2014

Entitled: STRUT FOR A CONTROLLABLE ONE-WAY CLUTCH

USPN 8,813,929 B2 Issued: August 26, 2014

Entitled: CONTROLLABLE COUPLING ASSEMBLY

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with

the rights granted herein.

RECORDED: 07/24/2015

Date: 7/17/15, 2015

Terry O. Hendrick

PATENT REEL: 036169 FRAME: 0981